RESOLUTION NO. 76-45 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED 1	BY	COUNCILMEMBER	J.V.	STONE.	ON	THE
16+12		DAY OF			, 19	95.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH R. B. JERGENS CONTRACTORS, INC. FOR YANKEE TRACE DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS, IN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for Yankee Trace Drive Improvements, in the City of Centerville, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and

WHEREAS, R. B. Jergens Contractors, Inc. submitted the the low and best bid in the amount of \$812,145.26, a copy of which is attached hereto, marked Exhibit "A".

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into an Agreement with R. B. Jergens Contractors, Inc., to procure the necessary materials and labor to complete the Yankee Trace Drive Improvement Project in an amount not to exceed \$812,145.26 in order that R. B. Jergens Contractors, Inc., upon proper certification by the Municipal Director of Finance that sufficient Municipal funds are available, may proceed with said improvement.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

Centerville, Ohio

PASSED this 14+Lday of 0CTOBER

1995.

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

Yankee Trace Drive Sta. 78+33 to Sta. 100+06 Estimated Quantities September 27, 1995

item	DESCRIPTION	QUARTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST
SITE				#	
201 202 203 203	Clearing & Grubbing Remove Ex. Curb & G Excavation Embankment		L.S. L.F. C.Y. C.Y.	8,740.00 6.50 1.78 2.53 sub-total \$	8,740,00 266,50 18,805,70 19,974,35 47,786,55
PAVEHENT		a	4		
	- As per typical sec		te #1) C.Y.		
404	Asphalt Concrete Ac		1 1. 10 to A. (***)		
403	Asphalt Concrete Ac		C.Y.	-	
301 203	Bituminous Aggregat Subgrade Compaction	e Base 896 6,462	S.Y.		
203	sundrage compaction	0,402	D.1.		
Pavement	- Altermnate* (See n	ote #1)			
404	Asphalt Concrete Ac		C.Y.	57.00	8 493 00
403	Asphalt Concrete Ac		C.Y.	57.00	12.768.00
301	Bituminous Aggregat		C.Y.	48.60	21,772_80_
304	Aggregate Base	1,120	C.Y.	19.15	21 448 00
203	Subgrade Compaction	6,462	S.Y.	63	4 071 06
203	Proof Rolling	2.2	HRS.	90.00	198.00
608	Curb Ramps	6	RA.	96.55	579 30
609	Standard Roll Type			4.74	
500	& Gutter	4,334	L.F.	8.40	36_405_60
609	Standard Roll Type				•
600	& Gutter (Modifie		L.F.	9.55	2 435 25
609	Depressed Curb	40	L.F.	8.90	356 00
Spec.	Hiker/Biker Path	16,885	S.F.	1.25	21,106,25
Spec.	Golf Cart Path	1,620	S.F.	4.00	6,480.00
Spec.	Golf Cart Crossings				
Coop	(incl. Concrete Rib	bon) 400	S.P.	14.30_	5,720.00
Spec.	Pavement Restoratio		S.Y.	50_00_	1,350.00
Spec.	Maintaining Exist.			E 92925 S	
Enec	Access Drive	1	L.S.	4.400.00	4.400.00
Spec.	Maintain Exist. Gol				NEW RECEIPT AND THE RES
	Path	1	L.S.	1,275.00	1.275.00
	39		pavement	sub-total \$	148,858.26

(Revised 10/4/95) BID SHEET 3 OF 5

### STORM ### COST Cost						
### Rock Channel Protection Type B - w/Geotextile Fabric 50 C.Y. 40.00 2,000.00 #### Rock Channel Protection Type C - w/Geotextile Fabric 3.5 C.Y. 63.96 223.86 ###################################	ITEN	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		COST
### Type B - \(\text{V} \) ###	STORM					•
Fabric 50 C.Y. 40.00 2,000.00 Rock Channel Protection Type C - w/Geotextile Fabric 3.5 C.Y. 63.96 223.86 603 10" Storm Sewer * (See note #2) 25 L.F. 13.00 325.00 603 12" Storm Sewer 69 L.F. 23.00 575.00 603 15" Storm Sewer 287 L.F. 20.30 5,826.10 603 15" Storm Sewer 480 L.F. 20.30 5,826.10 603 18" Storm Sewer 480 L.F. 30.00 1,290.00 603 24" Storm Sewer 47 L.F. 29.00 1,363.00 603 24" Storm Sewer 113 L.F. 37.00 4,181.00 603 36" Storm Sewer 1,208 L.F. 48.00 57,984.00 603 36" Storm Sewer 1,208 L.F. 700.00 72,800.00 603 18" Storm Sewer 1,208 L.F. 700.00 72,800.00 603 18" Storm Sewer 1,208 L.F. 700.00 72,800.00 603 36" Storm Sewer 1,208 L.F. 700.00 72,800.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 BH 1 ER. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 ER. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 ER. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 ER. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 ER. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 ER. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 ER. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 ER. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 ER. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 ER. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 ER. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 ER. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 ER. 1,006.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 ER. 1,006.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 ER. 1,006.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 ER. 1,006.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 ER. 1,006.00 1,026.00 605 6" Underdrains 4,374 L.F. 4.50 19,683.00 8pec. Beadwalls - (Box Culvert) 2 ER. 10,175.00 2,035.00	601					
### Raphic			EA	~ ¥	40.00	2,000.00
Type C - w/Geotextile Fabric 3.5 C.Y. 63.96 223.86 603 10° Storm Sewer * (See note #2) 25 L.F. 13.00 325.00 603 12° Storm Sewer * (See note #2) 25 L.F. 23.00 575.00 603 12° Storm Sewer 69 L.F. 22.25 1,535.25 603 15° Storm Sewer 287 L.F. 20.30 5,826.10 603 18° Storm Sewer 480 L.F. 29.75 14,280.00 603 21° Storm Sewer 47 L.F. 29.00 1,363.00 603 30° Storm Sewer 113 L.F. 30.00 1,290.00 603 30° Storm Sewer 1,208 L.F. 48.00 57,984.00 603 12° X 4° Box Culvert 104 L.F. 700.00 72,800.00 603 12° X 4° Box Culvert 104 L.F. 22.45 449.00 603 18° Storm Sewer 1,208 L.F. 48.00 57,984.00 603 18° Storm Sewer 1,208 L.F. 36.00 7,164.00 604 (See note #3) 199 L.F. 36.00 7,164.00 605 42° Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 553 L.F. 51.50 28,479.50 604 Storm Manhole 3 EA. 2,200.00 6,600.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 EA. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 EA. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 5 EA. 1,100.00 5,260.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 5 EA. 1,100.00 5,500.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 5 EA. 1,100.00 5,500.00 604 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 EA. 1,100.00 5,500.00 604 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 EA. 1,100.00 1,100.00 605 6° Underdrains 4,374 L.F. 4.50 19,683.00 606 Cut-off Wall 1 EA. 1,055.00 1,055.00	601		50	C.1.		
### Fabric	901					
See note #2 25 L.F. 13.00 325.00			3.5	C.Y.	63.96	223.86
12" Storm Sewer *	603				12.00	225 00
See note #2 25 L.F. 23.00 575.00			25	L.F.	13.00	323.00
12	603		25	T. P.	23.00	575.00
603 18" Storm Sewer 480 L.F. 20.30 1,280.00 603 21" Storm Sewer 43 L.F. 30.00 1,290.00 603 24" Storm Sewer 47 L.F. 29.00 1,363.00 603 30" Storm Sewer 113 L.F. 37.00 4,181.00 603 36" Storm Sewer 1,208 L.F. 48.00 57,984.00 603 12' x 4' Box Culvert 104 L.F. 700.00 72,800.00 603 12' x 4' Box Culvert 104 L.F. 700.00 72,800.00 603 18" Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 20 L.F. 22.45 449.00 603 36" Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 199 L.F. 36.00 7,164.00 603 42" Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 553 L.F. 51.50 28,479.50 604 Storm Manhole 3 RA. 2,200.00 6,600.00 605 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 RA. 1,026.00 1,026.00 606 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 RA. 1,026.00 1,026.00 607 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 RA. 1,000.00 5,500.00 608 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 5 RA. 1,100.00 5,500.00 609 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 5 RA. 1,100.00 5,500.00 609 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 5 RA. 1,100.00 5,500.00 609 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 RA. 300.00 1,000.00 609 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 RA. 1,100.00 5,500.00 609 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 RA. 1,100.00 1,000.00 609 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 RA. 1,100.00 1,100.00 609 Catch Basin CB-2-2-3 1 RA. 1,100.00 1	603					
18" Storm Sewer 480 L.F. 29.75 14,280.00 603 21" Storm Sewer 43 L.F. 30.00 1,290.00 603 24" Storm Sewer 47 L.F. 29.00 1,363.00 603 30" Storm Sewer 113 L.F. 37.00 4,181.00 603 36" Storm Sewer 1,208 L.F. 48.00 57,984.00 603 12: x 4' Box Culvert 104 L.F. 700.00 .72,800.00 603 18" Storm Sewer* (See note 43) 20 L.F. 22.45 449.00 603 36" Storm Sewer* (See note 43) 199 L.F. 36.00 7,164.00 603 42" Storm Sewer* (See note 43) 553 L.F. 51.50 28,479.50 604 Storm Manhole 3 EA. 2,200.00 6,600.00 605 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 EA. 1,026.00 1,026.00 606 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 EA. 1,026.00 1,026.00 607 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 5 EA. 1,100.00 5,500.00 608 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 5 EA. 1,100.00 5,500.00 609 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 EA. 1,100.00 1,100.00						
603 24" Storm Sewer 47 L.F. 29.00 1,363.00 603 30" Storm Sewer 113 L.F. 37.00 4,181.00 603 36" Storm Sewer 1,208 L.F. 48.00 57,984.00 603 12! x 4' Box Culvert 104 L.F. 700.00 72,800.00 603 18" Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 20 L.F. 22.45 449.00 603 36" Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 199 L.F. 36.00 7,164.00 603 42" Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 553 L.F. 51.50 28,479.50 604 Storm Manhole 3 RA. 2,200.00 6,600.00 605 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 RA. 1,026.00 1,026.00 606 Catch Basin CB-3A MH 1 RA. 1,026.00 1,026.00 607 Catch Basin CB-3A MH 5 RA. 1,052.00 5,260.00 608 Catch Basin CB-3A MH 5 RA. 1,100.00 5,500.00 609 Catch Basin CB-3A MH 5 RA. 1,100.00 1,100.00 600 Catch Basin CB-3A MH 5 RA. 1,100.00 1,100.00 600 Catch Basin CB-3A MH 5 RA. 1,100.00 1,100.00 600 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 RA. 300.00 300.00 600 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 RA. 1,100.00 1,100.00 600 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 RA. 300.00 300.00 600 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 RA. 1,100.00 1,100.00 600 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 RA. 1,100.00	603		480	177		
603 36 Storm Sewer 113 L.F. 37.00 4,181.00 603 36 Storm Sewer 1,208 L.F. 48.00 57,984.00 603 12: x 4' Box Culvert 104 L.F. 700.00 .72,800.00 603 18 Storm Sewer*						The state of the s
603 36" Storm Sewer 1,208 L.F. 48.00 57,984.00 603 12" x 4" Box Culvert 104 L.F. 700.00 .72,800.00 603 18" Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 20 L.F. 22.45 449.00 603 36" Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 199 L.F. 36.00 7,164.00 603 42" Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 553 L.F. 51.50 28,479.50 604 Storm Manhole 3 RA. 2,200.00 6,600.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 3 RA. 1,345.00 4,035.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 HH 1 RA. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3A 5 RA. 1,002.00 5,260.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3A HH 5 RA. 1,100.00 5,500.00 604 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 RA. 1,100.00 1,100.00 605 6" Underdrains 4,374 L.F. 4.50 19,683.00 8pec. Headwalls - (Box Culvert) 2 RA. 10,175.00 20,350.00 8pec. Cut-off Wall					**	
603 12: x 4' Box Culvert 104 L.F. 700.00 .72,800.00 603 18" Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 20 L.F. 22.45 449.00 603 36" Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 199 L.F. 36.00 7,164.00 603 42" Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 553 L.F. 51.50 28,479.50 604 Storm Manhole 3 RA. 2,200.00 6,600.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 3 RA. 1,345.00 4,035.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 RA. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3A 5 RA. 1.052.00 5,260.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3A MH 5 RA. 1,100.00 5,500.00 604 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 RA. 1,100.00 1,100.00 605 6" Underdrains 4,374 L.F. 4.50 19,683.00 8pec. Beadwalls - (Box Culvert) 2 RA. 1,050.00 1,050.00				Artist 100 - 20 70		
603 18" Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 20 L.F. 22.45 449.00 603 36" Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 199 L.F. 36.00 7,164.00 603 42" Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 553 L.F. 51.50 28,479.50 604 Storm Manhole 3 RA. 2,200.00 6,600.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 3 RA. 1,345.00 4,035.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 HH 1 RA. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3A 5 RA. 1.052.00 5,260.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3A ME 5 RA. 1,100.00 5,500.00 604 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 RA. 1,100.00 5,500.00 604 Rebuild Catch Basin 1 RA. 300.00 300.00 605 6" Underdrains 4,374 L.F. 4.50 19,683.00 Spec. Readwalls - (Box Culvert) 2 RA. 1,050.00 1,050.00					10 100001 10 0000	
(See note #3) 20 L.F. 22.45 449.00 36 Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 199 L.F. 36.00 7,164.00 603 42 Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 553 L.F. 51.50 28,479.50 604 Storm Manhole 3 RA. 2,200.00 6,600.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 3 RA. 1,345.00 4,035.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 HH 1 RA. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3A 5 RA. 1.052.00 5,260.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3A MH 5 RA. 1,100.00 5,500.00 604 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 RA. 1,100.00 1,100.00 604 Rebuild Catch Basin 1 RA. 300.00 300.00 605 6 Underdrains 4,374 L.F. 4.50 19,683.00 Spec. Headwalls - (Box Culvert) 2 RA. 10,050.00 1,050.00			204	2.2.		
(See note #3) 199 L.F. 36.00 7,164.00 42° Storm Sewer* (See note #3) 553 L.F. 51.50 28,479.50 604 Storm Manhole 3 RA. 2,200.00 6,600.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 3 RA. 1,345.00 4,035.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 RA. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3A MH 5 RA. 1.052.00 5,260.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3A MH 5 RA. 1,100.00 5,500.00 604 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 RA. 1,100.00 1,100.00 604 Rebuild Catch Basin 1 RA. 300.00 300.00 605 6° Underdrains 4,374 L.F. 4.50 19,683.00 Spec. Beadwalls - (Box Culvert) 2 RA. 1,050.00 1,050.00			20	L.F.	22.45	449.00
(See note #3)	603		2002		26.00	7 164 00
(See note #3) 553 L.F. 51.50 28,479.50 604 Storm Manhole 3 RA. 2,200.00 6,600.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 3 RA. 1,345.00 4,035.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 RA. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3A MH 5 RA. 1,100.00 5,260.00 604 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 RA. 1,100.00 1,100.00 604 Rebuild Catch Basin 1 RA. 300.00 300.00 605 6* Underdrains 4,374 L.F. 4.50 19,683.00 Spec. Headwalls - (Box Culvert) 2 RA. 10,175.00 20,350.00 Spec. Cut-off Wall 1 RA. 1,050.00 1,050.00			199	L.F.	36.00	7,164.00
604 Storm Manhole 3 RA. 2,200.00 6,600.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 3 RA. 1,345.00 4,035.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 RA. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3A MH 5 RA. 1,100.00 5,260.00 604 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 RA. 1,100.00 1,100.00 604 Rebuild Catch Basin 1 RA. 300.00 300.00 605 6" Underdrains 4,374 L.F. 4.50 19,683.00 Spec. Headwalls - (Box Culvert) 2 RA. 10,175.00 20,350.00 Spec. Cut-off Wall 1 RA. 1,050.00 1,050.00	603		863	7 3	51.50	28 479 50
604 Catch Basin CB-3 3 EA. 1,345.00 4,035.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3A 1 EA. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3A 5 EA. 1,100.00 5,260.00 604 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 EA. 1,100.00 1,100.00 604 Rebuild Catch Basin 1 EA. 300.00 300.00 605 6* Underdrains 4,374 L.F. 4.50 19,683.00 Spec. Headwalls - (Box Culvert) 2 EA. 10,175.00 20,350.00 Spec. Cut-off Wall 1 EA. 1,050.00 1,050.00	604					
604 Catch Basin CB-3 MH 1 RA. 1,026.00 1,026.00 604 Catch Basin CB-3A MH 5 RA. 1.052.00 5,260.00 604 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 RA. 1,100.00 5,500.00 604 Rebuild Catch Basin 1 RA. 300.00 300.00 605 6" Underdrains 4,374 L.F. 4.50 19,683.00 Spec. Headwalls - (Box Culvert) 2 RA. 10,175.00 20,350.00 Spec. Cut-off Wall 1 RA. 1,050.00 1,050.00						
604 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 EA. 1,100.00 1,100.00 604 Rebuild Catch Basin 1 EA. 300.00 300.00 605 6" Underdrains 4,374 L.F. 4.50 19,683.00 Spec. Headwalls - (Box Culvert) 2 EA. 10,175.00 20,350.00 Spec. Cut-off Wall 1 EA. 1,050.00 1,050.00	604	Catch Basin CB-3 MH	1			
604 Catch Basin CB-2-3 1 EA. 1,100.00 1,100.00 604 Rebuild Catch Basin 1 EA. 300.00 300.00 605 6" Underdrains 4,374 L.F. 4.50 19,683.00 Spec. Headwalls - (Box Culvert) 2 EA. 10,175.00 20,350.00 Spec. Cut-off Wall 1 EA. 1,050.00 1,050.00			5			
604 Rebuild Catch Basin 1 RA. 300.00 300.00 605 6" Underdrains 4,374 L.F. 4.50 19,683.00 Spec. Headwalls - (Box Culvert) 2 RA. 10,175.00 20,350.00 Spec. Cut-off Wall 1 RA. 1,050.00 1,050.00			5			
605 6" Underdrains 4,374 L.F. 4.50 19,683.00 Spec. Headwalls - (Box Culvert) 2 RA. 10,175.00 20,350.00 Spec. Cut-off Wall 1 RA. 1,050.00 1,050.00				2 This is a second of the seco		
Spec. Headwalls - (Box Culvert) 2 RA. 10,175.00 20,350.00 Spec. Cut-off Wall 1 RA. 1,050.00 1,050.00				A The second sec		
Spec. Cut-off Wall 1 RA. 1,050.00 1,050.00						
	age.		' i			
			<u>27</u>			

TTEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT .	UNIT PRICE	COST
SANITARY	-	·			
CALIFIC TARKE					
Spec.	12" Sanitary Main (D.I. Polylined or AWWA C-900 by Variance Request)	922	L.F.	29.00	26,738.00
Spec.	12" Sanitary Main	1,168	L.F.	37.00	43,216,00
Spec.	8" Sanitary Main	572	L.F.	46.00	26,312.00
Spec.	Sanitary Manholes	10	BA.	1,200.00	12,000.00
Spec.	Lampholes	2	BA.	700 00	1,400.00
Spec.	8" x 4" Wyes	6	EA.	50.00	300.00
Spec.	12" x 4" Wyes	16	EA.	97.00	1,552.00
Spec.	4" Sanitary Laterals	199	L.P.	49 86	9,922.14
Spec.	Connect to Existing Manh (See Note #5)	ole 3	RA.	1,400.00	4,200.00
Spec.	Montgomery Co. Sanitary Engineer Department Inspection fees	. 1	L.S.	7,620.00	7,620.00
Spec.	Testing of Exist. 12*		ъ	7,020.00	7.020.00
opec.	Sanitary Sewer	391	L.P.	2.60 sub-total \$	
WATER					
Spec.	16" Water Main D.C.I, Class 53, Complete (See Note #6)	1,260	L.F.	58.00	73,080.00
Spec.	8" Water Main D.C.I. Class 53, Complete (See Note #6)	2,507	L.F.	24.00	60,168.00
Spec.	16" Valve, Complete	2	EA.	1,417.00	2,834.00
Spec.	8° Valve, Complete	9	RA.	567.00	5,103.00
Spec.	Fire Hydrant, including		444.		
-2-0-1	valves, tees, etc.	6	RA.	1,479.00	8,874.00
Spec.	Temporary Fire Hydrants	Ä	EA.	950.00	3.800.00
Spec.	Connect to Existing 16"	-			مسئرا في المستقد إلى إرساسال عديده
	Water Main	1	EA.	6.581.00	6 581 00
	(Includes 16"x 16"x 16 Tapping Sleeve and Val		water s		160,440.00

/	iten	DESCRIPTION	QUARTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST
	MISCRIAL	TEOUS .				
					*	19 W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W
	207	Silt Fence	4,233	L.F.	2.75	11,640,75
	207	Straw or Hay Bales	196	EA.	3.75	735.00
	601	Replace Rock Channel			47.00	200 70
		Protection	8.1	C.Y.	47.00 16,600.00	380.70
	624	Mobilization	1	L.S.	Committee of the Commit	16,600.00
	659	Seeding and Mulching	32,010	s.Y.	.43	13.764.30
	659	Commercial Fertilizer	1.44	Tons	275.00	396.00
	670	Staked Sod, Jute, or	3 000	A =	2.95	3,540.00
		Excelsion Matting	1,200	S.Y.		
	Spec.	Utility Cross-overs*	550	L.P.	7.25	3,987.50
	6-0-	(See note #4) Restoration of Disturbed	234	M.E.		
	Spec.	Areas	3,129	S.Y.	1.75	5,475.75
	Spec.	4° PVC	104	L.F.	8.50	884.00
	ppec.	4 210			b-total S	57,404,00
			25 40 100 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 4			
			Cons	truction (cost Total	8 812, 145.26
				and the second second second second		

Notes:

- 1. Contractor is to provide a bid for only one of the pavement composition options. The option not bid shall be left blank.
- Quantities listed for 10° storm sewer* and 12° storm sewer* are included for connecting the existing golf course drainage system to the roadway drainage system and are for bidding purposes only. Actual quantities to be paid for will be based on field measurements.
- 3. Storm sewer marked by an (*) asterisk may be constructed using one of the alternate pipe materials as listed on the construction drawings.
- Quantities listed for crossovers are for bidding purposes only. Actual quantities to be paid for will be based on actual field measurements.
- 5. Bid for connect to existing sanitary manhole shall include all
- work required by the Montgomery County Sanitary Engineer.
 6. Bids for 8" and 16" watermain, D.C.I., Class 53, complete shall include all tees, bends, reducers, etc., in the unit price per linear foot.

C. EXECUTION OF PROPOSAL

NOTE: Failire to sign proposal shall result in rejection of bid.

SUBMITTED BY: R. B. Jergens Contractors, Inc. (NAME OF CONTRACTOR)	
(NAME OF CONTRACTOR)	
SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE)	10/11/95
ASIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE)	DATÉ
John R. Schmidt	2020
(PRINTED NAME)	
Mailing address: 1280 Brandt Pike	
City, State, Zip: Dayton, OH 45404	
Telephone Number: (513) 233-9799 FAX Number	ber (513) 233-2075
Federal Tax I.D. Number: 31-1207962	

PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is requested to provide a list of proposed subcontractors for use by the owner in evaluation of the bids:

Subcontractor Name	Trade
S K Construction	Concrete Curb
John R. Jurgensen	Asphalt
	•
he Owner understands this listing	g may change based on actual Subcontractor agreements.
	R. B. Jergens Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Company Name